COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date .-r’\'.l|’"’“_‘:u J| fy - !"‘ : \
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Babary . davies § Jevpy
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
li -:if, v
e e Township
PARCEL NUMBER !  l#--'fin =00 ittt g il lviiie Born Barough
City
YEAR TOTAL
bien
T 5,00
OTAL 2

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

- ; . e
TRV RIS g P
- :

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, _ (77,

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:

Cnliminia Sounty Shae {06 D

-
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 P

Per Parcel . A



REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

‘ﬂpraw e YR VS Ujggpw 2_~qfha(?fuw¢;K%£?
NO. 1 T ELD, NO. <4 -") J.D. DATE OF SALE

_PUSTING HANUBILLS

DOCKET AND RETURH

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE
LEVY (PER PARCEL} .
MAILING COSTS c
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NENSPAPER)
MILEAGE

CRYING?ADJOURN SALE {EACH SALE)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM -
DISTRIBUTION FORM : _ S

OTHER /¥ el | I3
) TUTAL ........................ $ Z I3 2__ JAp—
PRESS~ENTERPRISE INC $ -
SOLICITORS SERVICES 0.~
TOTAL . e e e s
PKOTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $
RECORDER OF DEEDS
OTHER
TOTAL e v e e e ve e e,
REAL ESIATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 §
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 5
DELINQUENI TAXES, 19 , 19 $ s
\ T ! “L." .\\ t
TO AL e e e e e e e
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER--MUNICIPAL 14 $
TOTAL. e e e
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL .t e iz -
MISCELLANEOUS Conpns o % M7
TOIAL....... Nttt e nae e Ly
S R T i.t'_,"!’__ t
TOTAL COSTS (SREMBID)....... R
Ty e i RPN A



Law Oftices

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Suite 900

Frank Federman Two Penn Center Plaza Medlia Office
lLawrence T. Phelan** Philadelphia, PA  [9102-1799 643 North Heilbron
Harold N. Kaplan* {215) 363-7000 Media, PA 19063
Peter C. Cilio Telecopier # (215} 563-5534 (610) §91-6744
Leslie E. Puida* Buankruptey Telecopier # (213) 508-7616
Francis S. Hallinan® New Jersey Office
Raniel G. Schmiey Suite 505
Thomas M. Federman= Sentry Office Plaza
Michele M. Bradtord 216 Haddon Avenue
Rosemane Diamond® Westmont, New Jersey 08108
Danielle C, Tribuiani® (609) 858-5115
Lisa D. Blankenburg* Telecopier # (609) 858-9462
Daniel J. Hoch
*Admirred in PA and N THIS NOTICE |5 SENT TCQ YOU IN AN ATFEMPT
= Adminted in PA and NY 7O COLLECT THE INDERTEDNESS REFERRED TO

------------ HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
Administraror FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Donald E. Goodman

September 22, 1998

Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Dept.

Re: No. 454-CV-1997
Wayne Gaboury
438 State Street
Milville, PA 17849

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above captilioned
matter which is scheduled for October 8, 1998.

A Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Petition has been filed.

~ Rlease close your file and issue a refund (if necessary) at
yog} é@rliest convenlience. Thank you.
. i .

fre i
by

? ﬁ;uizimmum,n_

YA 4

EYOQr
4

Cbrfé-ﬁte#fs for
Federman and Phelan
/cs

cc: Mellon Mortgage Co. (CO)
Attn: Foreclosure Department
Loan No: 47497



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly swom according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulaton with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ September 17, 24, & October 1, 1998  exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Bnterprise is
nterested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to tirme, place, and character of publication are true,

Sworn and subscribed to before me this g\lﬂ ........... day OTCSC‘:\-DGC o 192

(Notary Public)

My commission expirgs____
:.I MM”'_‘.—-WM“S' KKKK
; gutafne?i Seaj i
Pk Eifelrer, Notary Py
.y I T, Criumbig Cnra’nl blic
iy (,or mission Expirag ,jmy 1, 1gqr

—

Dernis .. A

E

7, - Sl -_,,-‘-_ P

ANd NOW,.ooioii e A9 1 hcl eby certlfy that the ad\e ertising

and publication charges amounting to $...........cc..coooo for publishing the foregoing notice, and

the fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA PRIORITY CLAIM ‘ EXECUTION NUMBER |

DEPARTMENT OOF REVENLE FOR i V1997 e
IE;;;%:II;II(;;-‘;.E)MPL]A.\JLI; SHERIFFS SALE | m.ﬂE OF SALE <‘
HARRISBURG, LA 171281230 Pleasc Print or Type ; LT S
. AMOUNT ;
e i ‘ %6,627.76 i |
" CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER - ‘
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL IR | BVPLOYEREW - |
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY , o i
BOX 380 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER -
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 o o |
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER —‘
094-38-1472

DEFENDANT WAYNE GABOURY

This statement is to advisc you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs
as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following 1axes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.5.A.
8151 and 72 P.S§. 1402 (Fiscal Code 1402

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the procees of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.Sg 7101, ct seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

[ Salcsand Use Tax, 72 P.S. 7242

" Employer Witholding Tux, 72 P.8, 7343

v Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S. 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a firel lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
cxisting judgement, morigage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. 1401 (Fiscal
Codc 1401, .

|~ Corporation Taxes. 72 P.§. 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT _ _
Type of Tax Settlement or Lien Date Lien Number or Filing Pcriod Amount or Batance

Personal Income Tax 7/11/97 R56423 $6,627.76

TOTAL: ) ' - $6,627.76

" Icerti fy {hat the above Stawcment of Account is a frue and correct statement of all liened taxes, pendltles and interest owed 10
the Commonwealth of Perms\ lx atia (basad upon the Dcpartment of Revenue records) by the above named ennty

WITNESS iy hand and the seal of the Dcparlment of DIRECTOR, Bmﬁr% a m

Revenue 30 __dayof, September 1998 SECRETARY OF REVENUE

Robert A. Judge




WA Im W WS AN - DR i) rLubRiIAN & HELAN

gooz _

1B
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
IN RE:

GABOURY, WAYNE DOUGLAS, SR.

CASE NO, 97-91227]3T-5
CHAPTER 13

Debtor(s)

Notice is hereby given that:

AN ORDER WAS ENTERED MARCH 13, 1998 DISMISSING
CASE FOR DEBTOR'S FAILURE TO COMP

THE ABOVE CAPTIONED
12/17/97,

LY WITH ORDER OF THE COURT DATED

DATE: March 13, 1998 Clerk, U.S, oy Court
217 Max Rosean 17,8, Courthouse
197 South Main Steer
Wilkes-Barre, PA 12701

VAN.76

150840
AUG-Ze-1928  11:13

E y oy e
2155535534

s ]

]
7
[aN]
I



FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, jR.

X Eﬂt\z
j(f;;% {
SELERITE QO (.()l_UM.UlJ’\ COUNTY
bieni COURTIIOUSL - 1m0, BOX 360 13 MOUR 110N
1 sl BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 17871 2ud oot
Federman & Phelan I THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
Z2 Penn Center Plaza OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONWEALTH

1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd Ste 900 {t,REdN
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1789 Her BB Ban

ﬁgyne Gaboury
WRIT OF CXECUTION 59 of 98
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)CY 454 of 1997

POSTENG OF PROPERTY

_sept. 3, 1998 at 1310 hrs;qsven A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PRUPERTY OF W- -ayne Gaboury, 438 State St 1i11vi11e, Pa.

- CHIEF ~
COLURG A COUNTY ), PEMMSYLYANTIA. SATD POSTIHG PLREGRMID BY COLUMB LA COUNTY DEIPUTY
stitietl:g Timothy T. Chamber'ain

59 ANSHERS

DEPGTY SR i
NI

TS cﬁ ol gt -
SIERIER TTARRY A ROADARME

Swortt and subsceribed before ne
7th

day of

Sept. 19 98

/h(a/’?//%?t‘f/l

Savaly J. Hower:

MOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Dloomsburg, Cofumbia County PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 1995

his




MELLON BANK, N.A.
(S/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK)

COLUMBIA COUNTY
CQURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

vs. : CIVIL DIVISION

WAYNE GABOURY

NO. #454-CV-1997
DY-ED-/G9 8

‘NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

June 25, 1998
TO: WAYNE GABOURY

438 STATE STREET
MILVILLE, PA 17849

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at 438 STATE STREET, MILVILLE, PA
17849, is scheduled to ke sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
t}q&igxlﬂaﬁt_at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
County'Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$15,975.50 obtained by MELLON BANK, N.A. (S/B/M TO UNITED PENN
BANK) (the mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS

voU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Te prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {215) 563=-7000.

2. vyou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



*legal description*

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land siruate in the Borough of Millvilie, Cotumbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Street in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Street, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrees 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet t0 a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sones; thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 feet to the place of
beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated
October 15, 1951. Whereon is erected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-15.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gaboury, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OI (,DLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
BLOOMSBURG, PA (7815 [ed BTN T

ABUST” 78,V 998
11 THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

- DR i)
?Elﬁ%mebrtuage Corp.

THONE
{7170 W02

Federman & Phelan
2 Penn Center Plaza

1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Ste 900 nn.  59-98
Phitadelphia, PA 19102-1789 Wayne Gaboury
WRIT OF EXECUTION 454-97
SERVICE ON Wayne Gaboury, 438 State St., Millyviile, Pa.
on_ Aug. 12, 1998 __ AT T030 AM 4 TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THEC NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALL IN REAL ESTAYE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SCRVED gN_ Mayne Gaboury Jr., (SON)

AT 438 State St R M111v11’e, Pa By DFIE‘LTTIYEFSHLRIH Timothy T. Chambeﬂam

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTAIE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION To. Wayne Gaboury Jr., (SON)

SO ANSWERS:

gl Ll

DEBUTY SHERTFF

SWORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS - DAY OF S pIFF \rry A. RoadarmeT
AUGUST 1998




AT L 271020 Lo Sn L ufiolH BL D F.82

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF { g lumb. o COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part | Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor}

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Segurity Number

@ﬂ*&_ﬁﬂhmd, —_—
Date: 131997 Requestor: Har vy [/Qomtqnmﬁ C}.-L_
Print Namé

Signature

Part 11 - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

2( WE HAVE NQ RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

. DISTRICT.
Amount of Overdue Suppon Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

Date: ija2 (3. 6% BY: (’Mm

R J4
TITLE: ; Nansck g

AG-13-1938  16:84 i TOTR Ree



MILONL
(717} Jui-hu2l

RECLIVE AND
DOCKET ANU
SET FILE FOLE

HARRY

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -

' Q. BOX 300

A. ROADARMEL, JR.

INDEX

14 HIOUR PHIONL

SHERITF ' SLOGAMEHAASTATE OUTLING 17 e
TIME STAMP VWRIT ?Qﬁj?,_,ﬂww :
j\\;il: . ’ C

JER Uk

CIHECK FOR PROPER [HEQ

CWRIT OF
COPY QF

WHEREABOUTS OF

EXECUTION

DESCRIPTION

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIY

NOTICES

AFFLOAVIET Oj LUENS LIST

OF
FORM

SHERIFF'S SALE
MATCHMAN RELEASE

LAST KHOWN ADDREESS

==

N NS L

CHECK FOR fm38 00 -

AL ANY

-

SET SALLE DATE AND ADY.
POST ALL

* SET SAL
* SET ADV.

oF THE

£ DATE

3 TIMES

A SET POSTING DATE NO LATER

SET BISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE
* MUST BE

I8 ALL NO'S ON

FILL
TYPL PROPER

AUOVE ARE MISS
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDTTTONAL

BATES AMD
DATES ON CALANDER

DATES 3 THURSDAYS

[0

POSTING UATtsf'

NG DO NOT [HEULIlJL

[

S e

b

AN EURIHLR

HITH SALL NOTIFY

BEFORE

AT LEAST 7HUNIHC AFTER RECETVING WRLT
SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY

THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

TILL SALE

[NFO ON DESCREPTION (rofer Lo previos sales)

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEMDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFLEMDANY
* NOTICE QF

FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF
PATD 10 DAYS AFTER LT HAS BELN POSTED

LAECUTION PAPLIS

SALE

(POSTED)

SERVICE

SHERLEF

& COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT

* NOTICE OF SALE UIR

SEND NOTICES

T0 LIEN HOLDERS
* DOCKET ALL

DATES

SALL

TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LILN HOLDLRS

ECTLD TO THEM

VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT




s

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
Lf“f*\f@

PR S
P
ol x
T TBR i L ERERA

SHHUH:OFCOLUMBM.COUNTY
FHIONE COURT -11OUSE - P, O. LOX 300
(717} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 11OUR PIONL
{717} 704-6300 (p )

SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS - o

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTEQ

Ak TUE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATfDNS

SEMD HOTICE TO PRESS Dlilii(f‘i'{{‘lG WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES 10 LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
HOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTHL

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TG SBA AUTIHL

HANDBILLS
SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAL CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFF ICE
PROTH OFFICE{postl on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERLFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TG ATTY
pOST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY _ _
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
x BT SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECLIVLD

SREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE '

20ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 7O DATE -

« VIEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 17 MAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTIILY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BL RECORDED
WEN DEED IS RECORDED SEMD TO BUYER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

f\ \\;:\ (i
] 1\(\‘

[‘j\%v ,{R‘l

\'. a\

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
[TLETY]] COMRE OIS - 1, . BOX a0

4 THEI rarn
AR BURINS: BEOUMSIVRG, A 17815

FI7) 784 Lo

DATLE: Aug 6, 1998

RE: -Sherif's sale Advertising Dales

Mellon Bank - Hayne Gabour‘y
Mo, 59 ool hmi??gm“hu Mo 454 oF 1997 JB

Dear Sic:
Please adveclise the enclosed SHERLFE SALE on Che Folleawlivg dates:

Lst weelc Sep 17, 1998 DATE OF SALE 0OCT 8, 1998 1100 AM

Zndl weel #SEP 24, 1998 . —
Jud week  Oct T, ___1998”‘_‘_ S ~

Feel [ree Lo contact e il you have any question:s:.
Hv;novtrullv

Ql Q’wu\ 8.l \.mf

lIIlLV A Roadmmel, O, Ny
;hu;!f



WRITOF

"ECUTION —

(MORTGAGE FORECL™SURE)

r.R.CP.3180 103183 znd Rule 3257

N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUYBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
MELLON MORTGAGE, N.A. = (
- £ SABAM-TC - FNTTED - PENN-BANR) -~ NOw e Ny élL)Tcrm 19. / C/ oD
b T U USSR Term 19 o ceeeannas AD.
s NO. comerener e 634 CV=1997 oo Ferm 19 mmmmmemneeememen, J.0.
""" ) WRIT OF EXECUTION
. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
VAYNE GABOURY L
Ccmmonwcalth of Pennsylvania: o
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF OB T e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
To saisfy the judgment, inierest and cosisin whe 3bove matier you ars 2iieziad 1o levy upan and sall the follswing Zeseribed praserty fepamifizalty

dascrised property belaw):

438 STATE STREET

MILVILLE, PA 17849

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due
[mterest from  6/4/97 TO SALE AT

Totai

as endorsed.

$ 17,368,720 .

2.63 $ i
PER DIEM $ 2 Ptus costs
7/ ‘ kf"ﬁ,f -
mxwmhﬁ B

{Clerk) Office of Judicial Support Common Pleas Court
of County, Peana.



*legal description#* -

ALL THAT CERTAIN piéEE, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Street in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Street, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrees 50 mioutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sones; thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to a pipe n line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 feet to the place of
beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated
October 15, 1951. Whereon is erected a single dwelling house. '

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-15.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gaboury, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794,



MELLON BANEK, N.A.
(S/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK)

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

LU LI L

vs.

WAYNE GABOURY
NO. #454-CV-1997

5G.ED-G5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
taffidavit Ne. 1)

MELLON BANK, N.A. (S8/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK), Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 438
STATE STREET, MILVILLE, PA 17849.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

WAYNE GABQURY 438 STATE STREET
. MILVILLE, PA 17849

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reascnably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

CMMONWEALTH OF P& HARRISBURG, PA
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE

USA, INTERNAL REVENUE P.Q. BOX 12051
V/@ERVICE SPECIAL PROCEDURES PHILA, PA 19105

BRANCH

UNITED STATES DEPT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUILDING
+ US ATTORNEY: MIDDLE DIST. OF PA 228 WALNUT STREET

ATTN: MARY CATHERINE FRYE, ESO. P.O. BOX 11754

ASSISTANT US ATTORNEY HARRISBURG, PA 17108




4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record: "~

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (1f address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

COLUMBTIA COUNTY DOMESTIC COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUEE

RELATIONS DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 438 STATE STREET
MILVILLE, PA 17849

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 25, 1998 W/\k\/ %lw

DATE FRENK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

MELLON BANK, N.A.
(S/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK)

LT YY)

vs.

WAYNE GABOURY
NO. #454-CV~1997

5G-£D-5&

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby wverifies that he 1is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-capticoned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91
because it 1is:

( an FHA mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

{(xXx%) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S8. BSection 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.
N

h ‘ F./ : @n

JNUNRTR) V1V
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift




COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MELLON BANK, N.A-.
(S/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK)

VS. : CIVIL DIVISION

WAYNE GABOURY

- sa

NO. #454-CV=-1997
o s
DG-D-155¢

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

June 25, 1998
TO: WAYNE GABOURY

438 STATE STREET
MILVILLE, PA 1784%

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO ¥YoU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

vour house (real estate) at 438 STATE STREET, MILVILLE, PA
17849, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
(?i&}.ﬁ_lQFﬁifat 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburyg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$15,975.50 obtained by MELLON BANK, N.A. (S/B/M TO UNITED PENN
BANK) (the mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YoU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reascnable
attorney's fees due. TO find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgnment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may alsoc ask the
court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may heed an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. {(See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.} :

YyOoU MAY STILIL. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. TIf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value
of your property. :

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call (215} 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
ful1l amount due is paid to the sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for your house. A schedule of distribution of the mo bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on(ﬁr*nfgg\qq . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money

will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the propesed distribution is wrong), are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10} days afterCﬁk&n ﬁ&rqu i

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267




*legal description# -

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Street in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Street, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrees 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sones: thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 feet to the place of
beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated
October 15, 1951. Whereon is erected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-15.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gaboury, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liakility on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to
protect the property described 1n the above execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby wailved.
X b
oo Ly JtbiAe

Attorney for Plaintiff

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 900

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. i9l0o2
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands for service 2 Wit of

o EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)
MELLON MORTGAGE, N.A.

kS /B/M.TO UNITED. -BENN--BANK ) oo vs, WAINE GABOURY
Plaintiff Defendant

GOV VSO UUOYOTURNRRN Y ) 1-Y B TR 7o3 [o Lo O

The defendant will be

If Writ or Execution, state >2isw where defendant will be found, whst goods and chatiz!
- - amA bk Toolad ama e T
ball be seized and be levied wpsn I real estatz, attach five double spaced type written copies of
scription as it shall appzar 2 chz new deed together wirh Sereer

de
Please do not furnish s with the 212 dzed or mortzage.

and Number of the premises

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION . . . ... .



*legal description¥*

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Street in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Street, Scuth 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrees 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sones; thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 feet to the place of
beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated
October 15, 1951. Whereon is erected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-15.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gaboury, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794.
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ENDER: i _
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permit.
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:%QEQZﬁnawaimpﬁllﬁww ta whom the article was delivered and the data
delvered.

| algr wish to receive the
follc ) services {for a%_

extrawe)  Sony - J

1. Addressee’s Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articla Addressad to:

f4a, Articla Number

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Z196 A8 ®o
Atty. Stephen Brandwene 15~ Servics Typa
Deputy Atty. General O Registered -gcmﬁed
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St. O Express Mail Insured

8 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [3 COD

7. Date of Delivery

and fee is

o

B. Addressee's Address {Only if requested

paid)

-419%

102505-07-8-0179
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card {o you,

®Attach this form to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if Epace does not
rrnit

for additional services.
br.

Dl .
*Writa "Rsturn Hoceipt Reguasteg”
" The Aetumn Receipt will show to w
dalivered.

on the mailpiacs below the articla number,
hom the article was dalivered and the date

% on the revarse of this form so that we can ratum this

I also wish to teceive tha
folior services (for an

extra ._d): go ~Q
1. rfl Addressee’s_ Addras:
‘2. [0 Restricted Delivery

3
:
5
2
2
5
i
£
;
o
o
o

Consult postmaster for fea.
3. A_rtfc[e Addressed to: 4a. Articla Number
Office of F.A.I.R =26 V) 179
_ 1ce of r.A.1. . 4b. Service Type
' Bept. of Public Welfare O Registered Certitie:
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i AL
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: A
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] .
1 >‘ x
K
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r - JUNO1 1998 |
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_ ~ Fl =
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN

60-148:31g
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWGQ PENN ¢ NTER PL.

56928
AZA - SUITE 00
PHILADELPHLA, pa. 18162

PAY \A\“\H_Q. \.\n“:; n\.:n‘ \\ \;M .\N_.. <

TO THE ORDER oF

JEFFERSGN Bank
FHILADELPHIA, FA 18103

"OSEq 2gu R031901L4 21; 50



SHERIEF'S SALFE

RN AN RRNRRRARRNRRNRY
THURSDAY OCTORER g, 1993, AT 7100 AM
LTI ET I EE 7 I 7 i dd 1717700807 77778707077077777771771777177

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59-98 CIVIL WRIT 454-97 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISIOH, TN ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOQSED TO PUBLIC SALE BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT RNOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE TN
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENMA., ALL
THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST 7O THE DEFENDANTS I! AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate 1 the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pengsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Street in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Street, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrees 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe 1n hine of lands now or fonmerly of Harvey
Sones; thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 feet to the place of
beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fetterolt, R.E., dated
Qctober 13, 1951. Whereon 15 erected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-15. 438 sState St., Millyilie, Penna.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 15 VESTED 1IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gaboury, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten ('0) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is the hiaher.

Entire batance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eiaht {8} davs
after the Sale. ’

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMAMTS: Wi’ take notice that a Schedule of the
Distribution wi'l be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sa'e and the Dist-
ribution wi!? be made in accordance with the Schedu’e unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (70) days of the posting.

Plaintiff Attorneys: Sheriff of Columbia County

Federman and Phelan Harry A. Roadarme! Jr.
Z Penn Center Plaza

1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd Ste 300
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1789



